
BID2025-80B RE-ADVERTISEMENT INSPECTION, TESTING AND PREVENTATIVE REPAIR MAINTENANCE OF PRIMARY AND 

SECONDARY ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT II CY

2025 FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, TRENTON WATER WORKS - BID OPENING DATE 09/30/2025 AT 11:00AM

BID2025-80B RE-ADVERTISEMENT INSPECTION, TESTING AND PREVENTATIVE REPAIR 

MAINTENANCE OF PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT II CY

2025 FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, TRENTON WATER WORKS - BID OPENING DATE 

09/30/2025 AT 11:00AM

NUMBER OF BIDS SUBMITTED 1

NAME OF PROPOSER SCOTT TESTING, INC

ADDRESS 245 WHITE HEAD ROAD

CITY, STATE, ZIP HAMILTON, NJ 08619

CONTACT NAME  JAMES STEMME 

TELEPHONE 609 689 3400

FAX 609 689 0010

E-MAIL JSTEMME@SCOTTTESTING.COM

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA N/A

NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT(MANDATORY) NO

SUBCONTRACTORS NAME AND LICENSING N/A

DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP STATEMENT(MANDATORY) INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (MANDATORY) INCLUDED

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY LANGUAGE (EXHIBIT A) (MANDATORY) INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATION CERTIFICATE 

(MANDATORY) 
INCLUDED

AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE (MANDATORY) INCLUDED

CERTIFICATION OF NON-DEBARMENT FOR FEDERAL GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN RUSSIA OR BELARUS REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD 

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED

NJ PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM CONTRACTOR CERT# 619429 EXP 10/16/2026

EIC (EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE) CERT# 11944 EXP 04/15/2030
LICENSE AND CERTIFICATIONS INCLUDED
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT CY2025 $226,200.00
HOURLY RATES CY2025 SEE ATTACHED 

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT OPTION TO EXTEND CY2026 $230,480.00

HOURLY RATES CY2026 SEE ATTACHED 
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES NONE
EXCEPTIONS NONE
THREE (3) REFERENCES INCLUDED
FATAL FLAW NONE

mailto:JSTEMME@SCOTTTESTING.COM





